

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2110 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Rajiv Singh Bisht, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>Ms. Anjali Bhargawa, learned counsel for respondent no.3 and 4.</p> <p>As prayed for by the learned counsel for respondent no.1, put up this matter on 02.08.2023, in order to enable him, to verify the fact as to whether, at any stage of proceeding either in the plaint or in his objection to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of the CPC, he has ever raised a plea pertaining to the knowledge attributed to him of the mutation proceedings resorted to by the petitioners in pursuance to the sale deed executed in their favour.</p> <p>This aspect would be necessary for the purpose of determining the question of limitation as to whether, at all, it would be attracted for the purpose of Order 7 Rule 11 of the CPC or not.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 01.08.2023</p> <p>Sukhbant</p>