

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2110 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Present Mr. Siddhartha Singh, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Present Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>Present Mr. Siddhartha Sah, counsel for the respondent no. 1.</p> <p>Present Ms. Anjali Bhargawa, counsel for the respondent nos. 3 &amp; 4.</p> <p>2. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 would submit that he has filed stay vacation application along with counter affidavit.</p> <p>3. Counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks time to file reply/rejoinder affidavit to the stay vacation application along with counter affidavit with advance copy to the counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 20.03.2024.</p> <p>5. Interim order dated 02.08.2023 to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> <b>23.11.2023</b></p> <p>Akash</p>