

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	10.07.2024		<p>WPMS No. 2110 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. D. S. Negi, proxy counsel for Mr. Siddhartha Singh, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Sah, counsel for the respondent no. 1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State/respondent no. 2.</p> <p>4. Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, counsel for the respondent nos. 3 & 4.</p> <p>5. Counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is busy in another Court.</p> <p>6. The request is opposed by the counsel for the respondent no. 1 on the ground that the Stay Vacation Application (<i>IA No. 02 of 2023</i>) is pending since 2023.</p> <p>7. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.</p> <p>8. List this matter on 09.08.2024 for hearing on the Stay Vacation Application.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 10.07.2024</p> <p>Akash</p>