

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2110 of 2023  <u><b>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</b></u>  Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Siddhartha Sah and Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned counsel for the contesting respondent No.1.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Mr. K.S. Mehta, learned Additional C.S.C. with Mr. Devendra Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent No.2.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Ms. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Counter affidavit has been filed by the contesting respondent No.1 along with stay vacation application (IA/2/2023). The same is taken on record.</p> <p><b>6.</b> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the rejoinder affidavit has already been filed by him in the matter.</p> <p><b>7.</b> Since, pleadings have been exchanged between the parties, put up for final hearing on 21.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 09.10.2025</p> <p>PN</p>